A.P.N. No.: 005-720-01: 19.50 R.P.T.T. **Escrow No.:** 01415-18533 Recording Requested By: Stewart Title Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Smile4u Inc. A Washington Corporation PO Box 1337 Taylor, AZ 85939

230507 DOC# 11/20/2015

Official Record

Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: \$17.00 RPTT: \$19.50 Page: 1 of 4 Recorded By LH

Book- 0586 Page- 0388

0230507

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

RMR Properties, a California limited partnership

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Smile4u Inc, A Washington Corporation, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 1118115

RMR PROPERTIES, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Sidney Moray

President of Har-Sid Corporation, General Partner

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this Certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
	\ \
State of California County of Los Angeles SS	
On 11-18-2015, before me, Very personally appeared Sidney Mora	aren Nyhlen, Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>Sidney Mora</u>	who proved to me on the
KAREN NYHLEN COMM. \$ 2101519 HOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS AUGELES COUNTY NY COMM. EXP. MAR. 28, 2819 PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE OPTIONAL IN	ad acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that w his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the erson(s) acted, executed the instrument. Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the ws of the State of California that the foregoing aragraph is true and correct. ATTNESS my hand and official seal. ONOTARY'S SIGNATURE
The information below is optional. However, it may pr	ove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
of this form to an unauthorized document.	/ /
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL	GRANT, BARGAIN, SALEDER
CORPORATE OFFICER	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S)	\mathcal{U}
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS	DATE OF DOCUMENT
OTHER:	DILL OF DOCUMENT
	OWNER
	OTHER :
SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING:	RIGHT E
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) \$	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
	SIGNED E
	Book: 586 11/20/2015 Page: 389 2 of 4

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 01415-18533

PARCEL 1: (Eureka County)

TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 52 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 31: N1/2N1/2;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom lying in and under said land as reserved by Southern Pacific Land Company, in deed recorded March 9, 1950, in Book 24, Page 42, Deed Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM an undivided one-half (1/2) of all other mineral rights lying in and under said land as reserved by Oscar Rudnick, et al, in deed recorded February 1, 1960, in Book 25, page 375, Deed Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM an undivided one-half (1/2) of any and all other mineral rights lying in and under said land as reserved by Nevada Title Guarantee Company, in deed recorded February 14, 1967, in Book 18, Page 50, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

PARCEL 2: (Elko County)

TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 63 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 16: N/2N1/2NE1/4; N1/2S1/2NE1/4;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the coals, oil, metal, gases and minerals and mineral products, lying upon of under said land as conveyed to A. R. Gregory and William H. Settlemeyer by deed recorded November 14, 1952, in Book 62, Page 262, Deed Records of Elko County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in any mineral rights not heretofore conveyed or reserved, as reserved by P L. Wollman, a single man, in deed recorded August 5, 1953, in Book 63, Page 502, Deed Records of Elko County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM all of the oil, gas and other minerals in and under said land and that may be produced therefrom as conveyed to Hugh D. McMullen and Rae Scott McMullen, his wife, in deed recorded April 1, 1955, in Book 67, Page 332, Deed Records of Elko County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in any mineral rights not heretofore conveyed or reserved, as reserved by Mark Scott, an unmarried man, in deed recorded July 25, 1955, in Book 68, Page 123, Deed Records of Elko County, Nevada.

Section 21; E1/2NE1/4;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all that portion of said land as conveyed to Eric Cohen, a single man, and Sheri Cohen, a single woman, by deed recorded July 19, 1971, in Book 151, Page 245, Official Records of Elko County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM all of the minerals and mineral rights of every kind and character now known to exist or hereafter discovered upon, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, except gravel, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, as reserved by Southern Pacific Company in deed recorded August 2, 1957, in Book 72, Page 309, Deed Records of Elko County, Nevada.



(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 4 of 4

		DO	C# D\	/-2	230507
STATE OF		Ωf	11/20/2015 ficia		11:54AM Record
	ITION OF VALUE FORM	Keaue	sted RV		xecora
	Parcel Number(s)	STEM	ART TITLE E	LKO	.\ \.
a) <u>005-72</u>	0-01	· Cana	Eureka	Coun	TY - NV
b) :		Jara Pagar	Simmons 1 of 1	- Ke	
c) i		Record	ded By LH	PR:	e: \$17.00
d)			by 2.1	• • • •	11. 913.30
2. Type of P			DOEDIS OFT	10114	HOT ONLY
- /	icant Land b) Single Fam. Res.		RDER'S OPT		
c) 🔲 Co	ondo/Twnhse d) 🔲 2-4 Plex	Book:	a and linear	Page	
e) 🔲 Ap	ot.Bidg f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	ording:	-	
g) 🔲 Ag	ricultural h) 🔲 Mobile Home	Notes:		-	
i) 🖂 OI	ther			,	
• —					
3. Total Valu	e/Sale Price of Property				\$ <u>5,000</u>
	ieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Proper	ty) ()
Transfer T	Tax Value:	/			5,000
Real Prop	perty Transfer Tax Due:				19.50
4. If Exempl		1			
	fer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	/_/		
b. Expla	in Reason for Exemption:	/ /			
	erest Percentage being transferred: 100		% /		
	rsigned declares and acknowledges, un				
NRS 375.06	and NRS 375.110, that the information	provided is c	orrect to the b	est of	their
information a	and belief, and can be supported by docu	imentation if	called upon to	subst	antiate the
	provided herein. Furthermore, the parties				
	or other determination of additional tax de				
	rest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS everally liable for any additional amount		buyer and Sei	jer sn	an De
Journal and Se	everally habite for any auditional amount	oweu.			
	\ \	1 1			
Signature	\ \		apacity Gran	tor	
	MR Properties, a California limited partne				
] /			
and the same of th	NHY	/ /			
Signature 🖤		<u>//</u> _ 0	apacity Gran	tee	
Si	nile4u Inc, A Washington Corporation			_	
SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTE		
Drint Name:	(REQUIRED)	Drink Manner	(REQU		
Print Name:	RMR Properties, a California limited	Print Name:	Smile4u Inc.	A Mas	nington
Address:	partnership 9201 Wilshire Blvd Ste 305	Address:	PO Box 1337		
City:					
State: CA	Beverly Hills	City: State: AZ	Taylor	710:	85939
State. CA	Zip: <u>90210</u>	GIAIC. AZ	··	Zip:	00000
COMPANY	PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	required if n	at seiler ar bi	Werl	
Print Name:	Stewart Title Company	Escrow #:	01415-18533		
Address:	810 Idaho Street		<u>5 1-110-10000</u>		
City:	Elko	State: NV		Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED